a. "Association" shall refer to Lake Shore Estates Lot Owners Association, Inc. 

b. “lot" shall refer to any lot numbered from 1 thru 39, both inclusive, in Block 1, Lake Shore Subdivision, part of 

Sections Eight (8) and Nine (9), Township One Hundred Forty-Six (146) North, Range Eighty-Seven (87) West 

of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Mercer County, North Dakota, as more particularly shown on the plat thereto 

described in Article II hereof, together with any improvements thereon, and any additional lots, developed  by

[...]

The developer hereby reserves the right and option to develop other lots and subdivisions within 

the following described real property, to-wit: 

The Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section Eight (8), and the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of 

Section Nine (9), Township One Hundred Forty-Six (146), Range Eighty-Seven (87) West, less 

portions acquired by the United States of America, and all located in Mercer County, North 

Dakota. 

Any additional property developed by the Developer, may, at the option of the Developer, have access to